Express Mail FI/19/2272502

FORM PTO-1595

06-12-2000

PCT Rec'd 0 1 MAY 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)		ratelle dia fractiary office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate thereof.	101378411	attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Saïd Labreche Hicham Amine Tze Tsung Tan François Loubet		Avenue Didier Daurat Ee State:  Zip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		& address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of</pre>		
Execution Date: April 20, 2000		
4. Application number(s) cr patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together w application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,7		
Additional numb	bers attached? [ ] Yes	[X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Involved [1]	applications and patents
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
	[X] Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
09/484 780	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by
	) NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original.	al document.	8
Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467		I-1-02
Signature:	Da	e: <u> </u>
Total number of pages including cover:		
TLG:mes/225006 Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and Tra		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0203** 

ASSIGNMENT			
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
Full name of Inventor(s)	1/ LABRECHE Saïd, 2/ AMINE Hicham, 3/ TAN Tze Tsung, 4/ LOUBET François		
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to		
Full name and address of Assignee(s)	ALPHA M.O.S.  20 Avenue Didier Daurat		
(-,	31400 TOULOUSE, France		
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled		
Title of Invention	Classifying apparatus using a combination of statistical methods and		
THIVEHELION	neuronal networks, designed in particular for odour recognition		
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR98/01897 on September 4, 1998 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number 09/486.780 on March 2, 2000 ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.		
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).		
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.  Signed at Toulouse		
Date	this 20 Un day of April , 2027		
Full	INVENTOR(S):		
signature(s) of	LABRECHE Saïd AMINE Hicham TAN Tze Tsung		
Inventor(s)			

**RECORDED: 05/01/2000** 

LOUBET François

**PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0204**